
Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 2 NOV 2018

ARL - Arlan Kokshetau

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

52 ANTSIFEROV Alexei F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 4 MAR 1991 KAZ
72 BAZHENOV Nikita F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 17 MAR 1996 KAZ
10 BERDNIKOV Vadim F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 7 JUL 1987 RUS

7 BOROVIKOV Stanislav D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 OCT 1988 RUS
91 DEMIDOV Mikhail GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 20 JUN 1986 RUS
22 DOVGAN Viktor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 27 FEB 1987 RUS
19 GASNIKOV Yevgeni F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 18 JAN 1988 KAZ

5 GEVEL Evgenii D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 19 SEP 1991 KAZ
74 GULYAKOV Ilya D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 30 JUL 1989 KAZ
44 KAZANTSEV Anton D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 26 AUG 1986 KAZ
27 KISELEV Ivan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 85 / 187 19 JUL 1989 KAZ
24 KLEMESHOV Denis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 15 APR 1984 KAZ
70 KOLESNIKOV Vladislav D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 27 JUL 1984 KAZ
97 MALEVICH Vladimir D L 1.96 / 6'5'' 102 / 225 2 JUL 1985 RUS
16 NESTEROV Aleksandr F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 30 SEP 1985 RUS
15 PETROV Anton F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 14 JUL 1991 KAZ

1 POLOSHKOV Ivan GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 1 JUN 1986 KAZ
21 POTAICHUK Dmitrii F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 9 NOV 1989 KAZ
63 SAVENKOV Konstantin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 25 MAR 1990 KAZ
36 SELEZNEV Iakov D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 98 / 216 4 AUG 1989 RUS
77 SHITIKOV Dimitri F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 21 JAN 1986 RUS
34 TRIASUNOV Viacheslav D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 24 JUN 1985 RUS
89 YEGOROV Sergei D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 7 AUG 1989 RUS

9 YERMOLAYEV Vadim F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 14 FEB 1989 KAZ
90 ZUBRITCKII Aleksandr F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 17 MAY 1994 RUS
20 ZYKIN Dmitri GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 25 FEB 2000 KAZ

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KAPULOVSKII Vladimir RUS 10 JUL 1960
Team Assistant Coach: NEFEDOV Rustem RUS 26 JUL 1985
Team Equipment
Manager:

LAPTEV Sergey KAZ 4 FEB 1971

Team Doctor: BATRUN Pavel KAZ 20 DEC 1981
Team Doctor: MURIN Leonid KAZ 4 SEP 1985

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 7 NOV 2018

GOM - HK Gomel

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

33 BOBORIKO Roman GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 14 OCT 1993 BLR
54 GOLUBICH Pavel D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 1 MAR 1999 BLR
23 GORANIN Yevgeni D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 20 MAR 1986 BLR

7 IVANOV Yegor D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 30 JUN 1996 BLR
12 KHUZEYEV Yevgeni F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 5 FEB 1992 BLR

8 KOLOSOV Andrei F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 101 / 223 8 JUN 1989 BLR
86 KUTSYR Kirill F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 10 MAY 1997 BLR
47 LETOV Ilya D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 83 / 183 27 MAR 1995 BLR
31 LUBSKI Maxim GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 JAN 2001 BLR
24 MAGALETSKI Maxim D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 25 FEB 1998 BLR
30 MERZLOV Alexei GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 23 OCT 1997 BLR
13 MUSIENKA Pavel F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 15 FEB 1987 BLR
91 PISHUK Sergei F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 12 SEP 1998 BLR
58 PRUS Mikhail D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 1 FEB 1993 BLR
25 REVENKO Igor F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 2 MAY 1990 BLR

5 RUBLEV Yegor D R 1.89 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 21 APR 1998 BLR
28 SABKO Daniil F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 74 / 163 24 DEC 1999 BLR
98 SIOMACHKIN Alexander F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 21 MAR 1990 BLR
88 SOLOMONOV Yevgeni F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 9 MAY 1990 BLR
77 STEPANOV Yegor F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 APR 1990 BLR
18 SUSLO Nikolai F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 4 MAR 1991 BLR

4 SYREI Alexander D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 101 / 223 26 AUG 1988 BLR
10 TOCHILKIN Anton F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 10 JAN 1997 BLR
37 TRUKHANOV Nikita D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 2 APR 1998 BLR
55 YERONOV Alexander D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 5 MAY 1989 BLR
95 YURCHENKO Nikita F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 23 FEB 1997 BLR
90 ZAICHIK Denis F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 8 MAY 1997 BLR
20 ZHUKOVSKI Ilya F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 20 FEB 1997 BLR
15 ZHYDKIKH Alexander F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 7 JAN 1984 BLR

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KHMYL Oleg BLR 30 JAN 1970
Team Assistant Coach: PANTSYREV Dmitri BLR 6 AUG 1986
Team Assistant Coach: PCHELYAKOV Andrei RUS 19 FEB 1972
Team Leader: LENSKI Alexander BLR 7 JUL 1969
Team Equipment
Manager:

KOVSHIKOV Bogdan BLR 6 JAN 1995

Team Doctor: PARFYONTSEV Vitali BLR 30 MAR 1984
Team Physiotherapist: MAZHAKO Valentin BLR 30 OCT 1994
Team Video Coach: SANETS Sergei BLR 27 APR 1975

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 13 NOV 2018

KUR - Kurbads Riga

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

17 AISE Ralfs F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 25 MAR 2000 LAT
24 AUGSTKALNS Edmunds D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 25 AUG 1994 LAT
12 BLUKS Toms D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 13 SEP 1982 LAT

8 BRANCIS Edgars F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 2 SEP 1985 LAT
30 CALPA Uldis GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 4 SEP 1991 LAT
47 CIPULIS Martins F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 29 NOV 1980 LAT
22 GIPTERS Martins D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 5 APR 1989 LAT
18 HARTMANIS Toms F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 12 DEC 1987 LAT
71 HOMJAKOVS Edgars F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 25 AUG 1995 LAT
21 LOGUNOVS Arturs F L 1.99 / 6'6'' 100 / 220 22 FEB 1995 LAT
11 PARADNIEKS Hardijs D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 93 / 205 11 JAN 1987 LAT
77 POREJS Martins D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 6 JUL 1991 LAT
93 RANCEVS Lauris F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 17 OCT 1993 LAT
14 REDLIHS Jekabs D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 29 MAR 1982 LAT
31 REISS Guntars GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 NOV 1996 LAT

1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 24 FEB 1997 LAT
81 SARKANIS Deivids F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 7 NOV 1994 LAT
13 SHERBATOV Eliezer F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 88 / 194 9 OCT 1991 ISR

5 SPRUKTS Janis F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 102 / 225 31 JAN 1982 LAT
6 STALS Juris F L 1.91 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 8 APR 1982 LAT
9 STRAUPE Davis F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 73 / 161 5 AUG 1992 LAT
7 STRAUPE Janis F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 3 JUN 1989 LAT

95 UPITIS Juris F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 16 JUN 1991 LAT
10 VALTERS Renars D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 11 FEB 1985 LAT
27 ZEMBERGS Marcis F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 3 DEC 1988 LAT
16 ZOHOVS Eriks F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 26 NOV 1997 LAT

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: MACIJEVSKIS Aleksandrs LAT 26 JUN 1975
Team Assistant Coach: IGNATJEVS Viktors LAT 26 APR 1970
Team Assistant Coach: IRBE Arturs LAT 2 FEB 1967
Team Assistant Coach: PRINCIS Renars LAT 9 FEB 1975
Team Assistant Coach: VITOLINS Harijs LAT 30 APR 1968
Team General Manager: PIKANS Andis LAT 20 NOV 1968
Team Leader: KOVTUNS Miks LAT 1 JUL 1981
Team Equipment
Manager:

BERZINS Andris LAT 1 JUN 1989

Team Physiotherapist: ADMIDINS Rolands LAT 18 JUN 1990

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 5 NOV 2018

LYN - Lyon Lions

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

88 ANDRES Tomas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 12 APR 1996 CZE
26 ANKERST Jaka F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 27 MAR 1989 SLO
19 BERTHON Quentin F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1990 FRA
14 BRETON Jules D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 30 JAN 1991 FRA
77 CORREIA Julien F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 14 JAN 1988 FRA

8 CUSTOSSE Cedric D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 78 / 172 10 NOV 1989 FRA
70 DAVID Sidney GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 27 APR 1996 FRA
10 DELEMPS Sebastien F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 15 JAN 1992 FRA
27 di DIO BALSAMO Cedric F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 27 MAR 1994 FRA
94 DINDA Lubomir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 30 JUN 1994 SVK

9 ESSERY Kyle F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 4 JUN 1991 CAN
11 FAURE Hugo F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 11 DEC 2000 FRA
21 FERRY Tyler D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 9 DEC 1992 CAN
93 KULIKOV Daniil F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 23 FEB 1993 RUS
73 LAIRET Killian F R 1.95 / 6'5'' 80 / 176 3 FEB 2000 FRA
98 LAVROVS Martins F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 31 MAR 1994 LAT
17 LLORCA Vincent D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 16 JAN 1992 FRA
31 MICHEL Valentin F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 25 JUL 1990 FRA
91 MICKEVICS Arturs F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 2 JAN 1991 LAT
66 PASCAL Alexandre D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 15 DEC 1998 FRA
96 PODZINSH Ainars F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 16 MAR 1992 RUS

1 RICHARD Olivier GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 26 AUG 1996 FRA
60 ROBERT Pierre F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 11 FEB 1998 FRA
38 ROUSSEL Thomas D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 22 NOV 1985 FRA
39 STOJANOVIC Rok GK L 1.97 / 6'6'' 82 / 181 11 AUG 1990 SLO
16 VERBEEK Ryan F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 2 JUN 1996 CAN

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIVIC Mitja SLO 1 OCT 1979
Team Assistant Coach: CRUZ Jaime FRA 17 FEB 1979
Team Assistant Coach: MEDEIROS Eric CAN 22 MAY 1977
Team Equipment
Manager:

ELBAZ Julien FRA 2 MAY 2000

Team Doctor: EYNARD Cédric FRA 21 SEP 1971
Team Physiotherapist: VICARD Laurent FRA 5 NOV 1973

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 16 NOV 2018

Initial Registration 15 NOV 2018

ARL - Arlan Kokshetau

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 POLOSHKOV Ivan GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 1 JUN 1986 KAZ
5 GEVEL Evgenii D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 19 SEP 1991 KAZ
7 BOROVIKOV Stanislav D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 OCT 1988 RUS
9 YERMOLAYEV Vadim F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 14 FEB 1989 KAZ

10 BERDNIKOV Vadim F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 7 JUL 1987 RUS
15 PETROV Anton F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 14 JUL 1991 KAZ
16 NESTEROV Aleksandr F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 30 SEP 1985 RUS
19 GASNIKOV Yevgeni F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 18 JAN 1988 KAZ
20 ZYKIN Dmitri GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 25 FEB 2000 KAZ
21 POTAICHUK Dmitrii F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 9 NOV 1989 KAZ
22 DOVGAN Viktor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 27 FEB 1987 RUS
24 KLEMESHOV Denis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 15 APR 1984 KAZ
27 KISELEV Ivan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 85 / 187 19 JUL 1989 KAZ
36 SELEZNEV Iakov D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 98 / 216 4 AUG 1989 RUS
44 KAZANTSEV Anton D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 26 AUG 1986 KAZ
52 ANTSIFEROV Alexei F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 4 MAR 1991 KAZ
63 SAVENKOV Konstantin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 25 MAR 1990 KAZ
74 GULYAKOV Ilya D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 30 JUL 1989 KAZ 16 NOV 2018
77 SHITIKOV Dimitri F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 21 JAN 1986 RUS
89 YEGOROV Sergei D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 7 AUG 1989 RUS
90 ZUBRITCKII Aleksandr F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 17 MAY 1994 RUS
91 DEMIDOV Mikhail GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 20 JUN 1986 RUS
97 MALEVICH Vladimir D L 1.96 / 6'5'' 102 / 225 2 JUL 1985 RUS

Team Average: 1.82 / 5'11" 85 / 187
Average Age: 29

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KAPULOVSKII Vladimir RUS 10 JUL 1960
Team Assistant Coach: NEFEDOV Rustem RUS 26 JUL 1985
Team Equipment Manager: LAPTEV Sergey KAZ 4 FEB 1971
Team Doctor: BATRUN Pavel KAZ 20 DEC 1981
Team Doctor: MURIN Leonid KAZ 4 SEP 1985

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 15 NOV 2018

Initial Registration 15 NOV 2018

GOM - HK Gomel

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

4 SYREI Alexander D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 101 / 223 26 AUG 1988 BLR
7 IVANOV Yegor D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 30 JUN 1996 BLR
8 KOLOSOV Andrei F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 101 / 223 8 JUN 1989 BLR

10 TOCHILKIN Anton F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 10 JAN 1997 BLR
12 KHUZEYEV Yevgeni F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 5 FEB 1992 BLR
13 MUSIENKA Pavel F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 15 FEB 1987 BLR
15 ZHYDKIKH Alexander F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 7 JAN 1984 BLR
18 SUSLO Nikolai F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 4 MAR 1991 BLR
20 ZHUKOVSKI Ilya F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 20 FEB 1997 BLR
23 GORANIN Yevgeni D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 20 MAR 1986 BLR
24 MAGALETSKI Maxim D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 25 FEB 1998 BLR
30 MERZLOV Alexei GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 23 OCT 1997 BLR
33 BOBORIKO Roman GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 14 OCT 1993 BLR
47 LETOV Ilya D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 83 / 183 27 MAR 1995 BLR
55 YERONOV Alexander D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 5 MAY 1989 BLR
58 PRUS Mikhail D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 1 FEB 1993 BLR
77 STEPANOV Yegor F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 APR 1990 BLR
86 KUTSYR Kirill F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 10 MAY 1997 BLR
88 SOLOMONOV Yevgeni F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 9 MAY 1990 BLR
90 ZAICHIK Denis F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 8 MAY 1997 BLR
95 YURCHENKO Nikita F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 23 FEB 1997 BLR
98 SIOMACHKIN Alexander F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 21 MAR 1990 BLR

Team Average: 1.84 / 6'0" 86 / 190
Average Age: 26

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KHMYL Oleg BLR 30 JAN 1970
Team Assistant Coach: PANTSYREV Dmitri BLR 6 AUG 1986
Team Assistant Coach: PCHELYAKOV Andrei RUS 19 FEB 1972
Team Equipment Manager: KOVSHIKOV Bogdan BLR 6 JAN 1995
Team Doctor: PARFYONTSEV Vitali BLR 30 MAR 1984
Team Physiotherapist: MAZHAKO Valentin BLR 30 OCT 1994

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 16 NOV 2018

Initial Registration 15 NOV 2018

KUR - Kurbads Riga

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 24 FEB 1997 LAT
5 SPRUKTS Janis F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 102 / 225 31 JAN 1982 LAT
7 STRAUPE Janis F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 3 JUN 1989 LAT
8 BRANCIS Edgars F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 2 SEP 1985 LAT

10 VALTERS Renars D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 11 FEB 1985 LAT
11 PARADNIEKS Hardijs D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 93 / 205 11 JAN 1987 LAT
12 BLUKS Toms D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 13 SEP 1982 LAT
13 SHERBATOV Eliezer F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 88 / 194 9 OCT 1991 ISR
14 REDLIHS Jekabs D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 29 MAR 1982 LAT
16 ZOHOVS Eriks F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 26 NOV 1997 LAT
18 HARTMANIS Toms F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 12 DEC 1987 LAT
21 LOGUNOVS Arturs F L 1.99 / 6'6'' 100 / 220 22 FEB 1995 LAT
22 GIPTERS Martins D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 5 APR 1989 LAT
24 AUGSTKALNS Edmunds D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 25 AUG 1994 LAT
27 ZEMBERGS Marcis F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 3 DEC 1988 LAT
30 CALPA Uldis GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 4 SEP 1991 LAT
47 CIPULIS Martins D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 29 NOV 1980 LAT
71 HOMJAKOVS Edgars F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 25 AUG 1995 LAT
77 POREJS Martins F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 6 JUL 1991 LAT
81 SARKANIS Deivids F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 7 NOV 1994 LAT
93 RANCEVS Lauris F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 17 OCT 1993 LAT
95 UPITIS Juris F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 16 JUN 1991 LAT

Team Average: 1.82 / 6'0" 85 / 187
Average Age: 29

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: MACIJEVSKIS Aleksandrs LAT 26 JUN 1975
Team Assistant Coach: IGNATJEVS Viktors LAT 26 APR 1970
Team Assistant Coach: PRINCIS Renars LAT 9 FEB 1975
Team Assistant Coach: VITOLINS Harijs LAT 30 APR 1968
Team Equipment Manager: BERZINS Andris LAT 1 JUN 1989
Team Physiotherapist: ADMIDINS Rolands LAT 18 JUN 1990

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP D
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 16 NOV 2018

Initial Registration 15 NOV 2018

LYN - Lyon Lions

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 RICHARD Olivier GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 26 AUG 1996 FRA
8 CUSTOSSE Cedric D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 78 / 172 10 NOV 1989 FRA
9 ESSERY Kyle F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 4 JUN 1991 CAN

10 DELEMPS Sebastien F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 15 JAN 1992 FRA
14 BRETON Jules D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 30 JAN 1991 FRA
16 VERBEEK Ryan F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 2 JUN 1996 CAN
17 LLORCA Vincent D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 16 JAN 1992 FRA
19 BERTHON Quentin F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1990 FRA
21 FERRY Tyler D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 9 DEC 1992 CAN
26 ANKERST Jaka F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 27 MAR 1989 SLO
27 di DIO BALSAMO Cedric F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 27 MAR 1994 FRA
31 MICHEL Valentin F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 25 JUL 1990 FRA
38 ROUSSEL Thomas D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 22 NOV 1985 FRA
39 STOJANOVIC Rok GK L 1.97 / 6'6'' 82 / 181 11 AUG 1990 SLO
60 ROBERT Pierre F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 11 FEB 1998 FRA
66 PASCAL Alexandre D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 15 DEC 1998 FRA 16 NOV 2018
70 DAVID Sidney GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 27 APR 1996 FRA
77 CORREIA Julien F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 14 JAN 1988 FRA
88 ANDRES Tomas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 12 APR 1996 CZE
91 MICKEVICS Arturs F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 2 JAN 1991 LAT
93 KULIKOV Daniil F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 23 FEB 1993 RUS
94 DINDA Lubomir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 30 JUN 1994 SVK
98 LAVROVS Martins F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 31 MAR 1994 LAT

Team Average: 1.81 / 5'11" 82 / 181
Average Age: 26

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIVIC Mitja SLO 1 OCT 1979
Team Assistant Coach: CRUZ Jaime FRA 17 FEB 1979
Team Assistant Coach: MEDEIROS Eric CAN 22 MAY 1977
Team Equipment Manager: ELBAZ Julien FRA 2 MAY 2000
Team Doctor: EYNARD Cédric FRA 21 SEP 1971
Team Physiotherapist: VICARD Laurent FRA 5 NOV 1973

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 18 NOV 2018

Including Game #5

ARL - Arlan Kokshetau
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 POLOSHKOV Ivan GK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 GEVEL Evgenii D 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 25.00
7 BOROVIKOV Stanislav D 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 YERMOLAYEV Vadim F 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 BERDNIKOV Vadim F 3 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

15 PETROV Anton F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 8 12.50
16 NESTEROV Aleksandr F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 14.29
19 GASNIKOV Yevgeni F 3 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 ZYKIN Dmitri GK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 POTAICHUK Dmitrii F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 1 0 0 6 16.67

22 DOVGAN Viktor D 3 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 KLEMESHOV Denis F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
27 KISELEV Ivan F 3 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11
36 SELEZNEV Iakov D 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
44 KAZANTSEV Anton D 3 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

52 ANTSIFEROV Alexei F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
63 SAVENKOV Konstantin F 3 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
74 GULYAKOV Ilya D 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 50.00
77 SHITIKOV Dimitri F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
89 YEGOROV Sergei D 3 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00

90 ZUBRITCKII Aleksandr F 3 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
91 DEMIDOV Mikhail GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
97 MALEVICH Vladimir D 3 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 7 28.57

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

91

POLOSHKOV Ivan

ZYKIN Dmitri

DEMIDOV Mikhail

3

3

3

2

1

3

2

0

1

127:40

00:00

60:00

68.03

0.00

31.97

4

0

0

62

0

22

66

0

22

93.94

0.00

100.00

1.88

0.00

0.00

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 18 NOV 2018

Including Game #5

GOM - HK Gomel
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

4 SYREI Alexander D 3 1 1 2 0 +3 0 1 0 10 10.00
7 IVANOV Yegor D 3 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 KOLOSOV Andrei F 3 1 0 1 2 -2 1 1 0 7 14.29

10 TOCHILKIN Anton F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 KHUZEYEV Yevgeni F 3 0 2 2 2 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 MUSIENKA Pavel F 3 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
15 ZHYDKIKH Alexander F 3 1 1 2 0 -2 1 0 0 11 9.09
18 SUSLO Nikolai F 3 2 1 3 4 +3 0 1 0 8 25.00
20 ZHUKOVSKI Ilya F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 GORANIN Yevgeni D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 MAGALETSKI Maxim D 3 0 0 0 4 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
30 MERZLOV Alexei GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
33 BOBORIKO Roman GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
47 LETOV Ilya D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
55 YERONOV Alexander D 3 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

58 PRUS Mikhail D 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
77 STEPANOV Yegor F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
86 KUTSYR Kirill F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
88 SOLOMONOV Yevgeni F 3 2 3 5 0 +3 0 0 0 8 25.00
90 ZAICHIK Denis F 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

95 YURCHENKO Nikita F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
98 SIOMACHKIN Alexander F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

30

33

MERZLOV Alexei

BOBORIKO Roman

3

3

3

3

1

2

60:00

120:00

33.33

66.67

3

3

30

45

33

48

90.91

93.75

3.00

1.50

0

0

0

2

1

0

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of MON 19 NOV 2018

Including Game #6

KUR - Kurbads Riga
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs GK 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 SPRUKTS Janis F 3 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 STRAUPE Janis F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 BRANCIS Edgars F 3 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00

10 VALTERS Renars D 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

11 PARADNIEKS Hardijs D 3 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 BLUKS Toms D 3 1 1 2 2 -3 0 1 0 5 20.00
13 SHERBATOV Eliezer F 3 3 2 5 4 +3 0 1 1 9 33.33
14 REDLIHS Jekabs D 3 1 0 1 0 +3 0 0 0 6 16.67
16 ZOHOVS Eriks F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

18 HARTMANIS Toms F 3 0 0 0 14 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
21 LOGUNOVS Arturs F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 GIPTERS Martins D 3 0 0 0 8 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 AUGSTKALNS Edmunds D 3 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
27 ZEMBERGS Marcis F 3 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

30 CALPA Uldis GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
47 CIPULIS Martins D 3 1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 0 9 11.11
71 HOMJAKOVS Edgars F 3 1 3 4 4 +3 1 0 0 5 20.00
77 POREJS Martins F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
81 SARKANIS Deivids F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

93 RANCEVS Lauris F 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
95 UPITIS Juris F 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

30

ROMANOVSKIS Denijs

CALPA Uldis

3

3

3

3

1

2

60:00

121:50

33.00

67.00

2

10

42

73

44

83

95.45

87.95

2.00

4.92

0

0

1

0

0

2

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 18 NOV 2018

Including Game #6

LYN - Lyon Lions
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 RICHARD Olivier GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 CUSTOSSE Cedric D 3 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 ESSERY Kyle F 3 1 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 4 25.00

10 DELEMPS Sebastien F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 BRETON Jules D 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 VERBEEK Ryan F 3 1 0 1 6 -1 0 0 0 10 10.00
17 LLORCA Vincent D 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 11 0.00
19 BERTHON Quentin F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
21 FERRY Tyler D 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
26 ANKERST Jaka F 3 0 2 2 0 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

27 di DIO BALSAMO Cedric F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
31 MICHEL Valentin F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
38 ROUSSEL Thomas D 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
39 STOJANOVIC Rok GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
60 ROBERT Pierre F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

66 PASCAL Alexandre D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
70 DAVID Sidney GK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
77 CORREIA Julien F 3 0 1 1 6 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
88 ANDRES Tomas F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
91 MICKEVICS Arturs F 3 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 15 6.67

93 KULIKOV Daniil F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
94 DINDA Lubomir D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
98 LAVROVS Martins F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 25.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

39

70

RICHARD Olivier

STOJANOVIC Rok

DAVID Sidney

3

3

3

3

3

0

1

2

0

58:27

124:08

00:00

32.01

67.99

0.00

3

3

0

24

55

0

27

58

0

88.89

94.83

0.00

3.08

1.45

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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